FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027						U.S. Department of Comr Patent and Trademark Of PATENT
Docket No. 200-0424			56191		V/W	3718
Mido		PATE	NTS ON	VER SHEE		
TO: The Commissioner of Patent Submission Type	s and Trademar		e record the a		nal docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
X New		, 	ssignment		ity Agreem	
Resubmission (Non-Record: Document ID#	ation)		cense		ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame : Corrective Document			erger	U.S. GOVE	mment	
Reel # Frame				partmental File		Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Ma	rk if additional	names of conve	ying parties :	
Name (line 1) TSENG, Hongte	ei Eric					Month Day Vo
Name (line 2)						
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1) HROVAT, Davo	orin David					11 13 20
Name (line 2)						\neg
Receiving Party			Me	irk if additional i	names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Co	mpany					If document to be re
Name (line 2) A Delaware C	orporation					is an assignment as receiving party is no domicited in the Uni
						States, an appointm of a domestic
Address (line 1) The American	Road					representative is att (Designation must b
Address (line 2)						separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dearborn		MT -	USA		48121	 -
Domestic Representative M	lame and Ac		State/Country		Zip Code	
	GIIG AC		Enter fo	r the first Receiv	ving Party on	Hy.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0671

FORM PTO-1619 Express 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber 313-248-1367
Name Gre	gory P. Brown - 38,035		
Address (line 1) FO	rd Global Technologie	es, Inc.	
Address (ine 2) Su	ite 600 - Parklane To	owers East	
Address (tine 3) On	e Parklane Boulevard		
Address (line 4) De	arborn, MI 48120	5	
	er the total number of pag luding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document #
	ber(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional numbers attached
	<i>nt Application Number or the Pa</i> Application Number(s)	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Patent Number(s)
Pater	ipplicator (tullioci (s)		
			Day Ver
If this document is bein signed by the first nam	g filed together with a <u>new.</u> Paten ed executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent s	pplication was Month Day Year 11 13 2000
•	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	Tapplication number		РСТ
	U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCI
Number of Prop	erties Enter the tota	al number of properties involve	d. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Pa Deposit Acc	ount	Special Control of the Control of	
(Enter for paym		tional fees can be charged to the account eposit Account Number:	# 06-1510
	A	uthorization to charge additional fe	ses: Yes X No
Statement and	_		
To the best	of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any lenosit account are exthorized. as
attached co indicated h	opy is a true copy of the o erein.	riginal gocument. Charges to u o	leposit account are authorized, as
Saundra M. Lewis	. /	en la mon	November 15, 2000
	Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0672

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0424 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING LATERAL VELOCITY OF A VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Hongtei Tseng

Davorin Hrovat; and

WHEREAS. FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contr COMPANY the full and exclusive right said invention, as described in the sp obtaining Letters Patent of the Unite serial number and filing date herein:	suant to my employment agreement here ractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transht for the United States of America and for a pecification executed by me on the date list d States therefor (and I hereby authorize n	sfer unto FORD MOTOR all foreign countries to the ted below, preparatory to my attorneys to insert the					
Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the							
the assignee. Executed by	marks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD	MOTOR COMPANY as					
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE					
Hongtei Eric Tseng	, .						
47028 Glastonbury Dr.		111.1					
Canton, MI 48188 US	Trong.	1/13/00					
Davorin David Hrovat 2605 White Oak Ct. Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US	2. Xt	11/13/00					

Brown

RECORDED: 11/15/2000

Attorney Docket No: 200-0424 Please call 315-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0673